## AGENDA

## Village of Antioch, Lake County, Illinois Municipal Building: 874 Main Street, Antioch, IL 60002 VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES; PUBLIC HEARINGS – 7:00 PM February 26, 2020

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- **IV. Public Hearing** regarding the possible amendment and re-naming of the Antioch Business District to the Antioch East Business District, the alteration of the boundaries of the Antioch East Business District and the imposition of certain sales taxes, collectively, being the approval of Amendment No. 1 to the existing business district plan.
- V. Public Hearing to consider the adoption of the Antioch Central Business District Plan and the designation of the Antioch Central Business District in the Village of Antioch, Lake County, Illinois and the imposition of a business district retailers' occupation tax and a business district occupation tax in such business district
- VI. Adjournment

## AGENDA

### Village of Antioch, Lake County, Illinois Municipal Building: 874 Main Street, Antioch, IL 60002 VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES; SPECIAL MEETING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING PUBLIC HEARINGS February 26, 2020

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Absent Trustees Wishing to Attend Remotely
- V. Regular Business
  - 1. Consideration of Accounts Payable as prepared by staff
  - 2. Consideration of a Resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement with School District 117 for a School Resource Officer *Resolution No. 20-08*
- VI. Other Business
- VII. Executive Session Personnel, Pending Litigation, Property Acquisition, Lease of Village Property
- VIII. Adjournment

#### AGENDA

Village of Antioch, Lake County, Illinois Municipal Building: 874 Main Street, Antioch, Illinois VILLAGE BOARD COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING SPECIAL MEETING Wednesday, February 26, 2020

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge
- III. Roll Call

- IV. Absent Trustees Wishing to Attend Remotely
- V. Approval of the January 22, 2020 Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes as presented
- VI. Regular Business
  - 1. Township Coop Discussion
  - 2. Parks Program/Event Update
- VII. Other Business
- VIII. Executive Session Personnel, Pending Litigation, Property Acquisition, Lease of Village Property
- IX. Adjournment

# STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF LAKE

#### CERTIFICATE

I, Lori K. Romine, certify that I am the duly appointed Village Clerk of the Village of Antioch, Lake County, Illinois.

I certify that the attached document is the Village of Antioch Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda for the February 26, 2020 Public Hearing, Special Meeting and Committee of the Whole Meeting.

I further certify that this agenda has been prepared by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is identical to the agenda posted on the Village of Antioch web site at <u>www.antioch.il.gov</u>.

DATED at Antioch, Illinois this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2020.

Lori K. Romine, Village Clerk

Posted at Village Hall on 02/21/20

